to provide the capital necessary to make the Performance Grants to qualifying small businesses 
through the Program; and  

WHEREAS, the City committed funding resources totaling Fifty Thousand Dollars 

($50,000) exclusively to capitalize the Fund pool, and the County provided a grant of One Hundred 
and Fifty Thousand Dollars ($150,000) to further capitalize the Fund pool; and  

WHEREAS, there are funds remaining in the Fund from the County’s original grant, and 
the Parties desire to extent the Grant Agreement to extend the term of the same and to provide 
additional funding to the Program.

[...]

Amendment Grant Agreement and any related documents between Cuyahoga County and the City 
to continue funding the Cleveland Heights-SBA Small Business Performance Grant Program.  Said 
First Amendment to Grant Agreement shall provide for a contribution of Forty-Two Thousand 
Five Hundred Dollars ($42,500.00) of City funds, with Cuyahoga County providing a match 
contribution of One Hundred Twenty-Seven Thousand Five Hundred Dollars ($127,500).  The 
agreement and all documents related thereto shall be approved as to form by and subject to the 
final approval of the Director of Law. 

SECTION 2.  All remaining provisions of Resolution No. 107-2017 not inconsistent 
herewith shall remain in full force and effect.